

09/07/2023

Reimbursement Rate Changes and Updates for Texas Medicaid Procedure Codes Effective June 1, 2023

Background:

The October 1, 2023, release of the *Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Inpatient and Outpatient Hospital Services Handbook* will include an update to the reimbursement method for ambulatory surgical centers (ASC) and hospital-based ambulatory surgical centers (HASC).

Key Details:

With this update, ASC and HASC fee for service (FFS) claims will no longer be reimbursed according to ambulatory surgical code groupings, but instead will be reimbursed at the rate on the fee schedule. For more information about this update, refer to the article, "[c.](#)"

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 800-925-9126.

Contact:

MedicaidBenefitRequest@hpsc.state.tx.us

Type: Informational

To: CHIP; STAR; STAR+PLUS; STARHEALTH; STAR_KIDS

From: Policy